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Trends Res 4 Res 3 Res 2 Res 1 Spot Sup 1 Sup 2 Sup 3 Sup 4 MA20 MA50 MA200 RSI 9

EUR/SEK ↓ 9.3092 9.2640 9.2383 9.2157 9.2003 9.1804 9.1454 9.1220 9.1000 9.2543 9.3272 9.3492 35

EUR/NOK ↓ 9.5000 9.4315 9.3950 9.3515 9.2908 9.2765 9.2370 9.2000 9.1390 9.4330 9.4766 9.3519 28

USD/SEK → 8.2044 8.1797 8.1613 8.1208 8.0918 8.0667 8.0316 8.0003 7.9714 8.1799 8.3437 8.4588 30

USD/NOK ↘ 8.4140 8.3800 8.3025 8.2510 8.1716 8.1280 8.1080 8.0600 8.0390 8.3358 8.4746 8.4596 26

EUR/DKK → 7.4570 7.4525~ 7.4505 7.4450~ 7.4443 7.44~ 7.4388 7.4345 7.4290 7.4493 7.4567 7.4604 40

NOK/SEK ↗ 1.0027 1.0010 0.9962 0.9928 0.9898 0.9876 0.9830 0.9798 0.9736 0.9798 0.9829 0.9989 67

EUR/USD → 1.1623 1.1561 1.1495 1.1465 1.1362 1.1346 1.1327 1.1300 1.1218 1.1312 1.1179 1.1053 59

USD/JPY → 110.67 109.95 109.34 109.10 108.90 108.10 107.63 107.39 106.79 111.06 112.61 119.07 32

EUR/GBP ↘ .8165 .8158 .8117 .8046 0.7966 .7960 .7929 .7831 .7775 0.7936 0.7842 0.7404 51

GBP/USD ↗ 1.4426 1.4397 1.4372 1.4348 1.4266 1.4197 1.4107 1.4040 1.4006 1.4251 1.4252 1.4941 54

USD/CHF → 0.9723 0.9651 0.9626 0.9594 0.9565 0.9494 0.9476 0.9455 0.9384 0.9636 0.9787 0.9823 34

EUR/JPY → 126.45 125.84 125.25 124.24 123.79 122.83 122.55 122.09 121.95 125.64 125.89 131.57 36

EUR/CHF → 1.0996 1.0954 1.0933 1.0913 1.0877 1.0843 1.0810 1.0778 1.0756 1.0904 1.0942 1.0857 40

AUD/USD ↗ .7800 .7772 .7739 .7723 0.7701 .7630 .7570 .7528 .7492 0.7597 0.7393 0.7235 64

USD/CAD ↘ 1.3385 1.3216 1.2950~ 1.2858 1.2758 1.2720 1.2560~ 1.2540 1.2476 1.3046 1.3368 1.3389 28

NZD/USD ↗ .7072 .7025 .7012 .6966 0.6942 .6863 .6830 .6791 .6760 0.6812 0.6727 0.6613 67

EUR/CAD ↘ 1.5145 1.5030 1.4965 1.4900 1.4502 1.4380 1.4225 1.4035 1.4000 1.4758 1.4944 1.4795 30

GBP/JPY ↗ 158.87 158.45 156.67 155.53 155.3700 154.00 153.50 152.84 151.94 158.2825 160.5124 178.1007 41

USD/CNH → 6.5200 6.5027 6.4940 6.4856 6.4732 6.4677 6.4572 6.4443 6.4408 6.4836 6.5090 6.4465 43

USD/ZAR ↘ 16.240 15.620 15.295 15.000 14.6737 14.490 14.240 14.000 13.885 15.0639 15.3982 14.4200 35

USD/BRL ↓ 3.7650 3.7180 3.6922 3.57~ 3.4854 3.4338 3.4000 3.3200 3.3120 3.6093 3.7712 3.7694 33

USD/MXN ↘ 17.952 17.935 17.830 17.689 17.435 17.292 17.222 17.115 17.000 17.487 17.920 17.134 43

EUR/PLN ↗ 4.3700 4.3520 4.3125 4.3010 4.2784 4.2698 4.2400~ 4.2240~ 4.2045 4.2637 4.3214 4.2710 52

EUR/CZK → 27.19~ 27.140 27.130 27.102 27.025 27.010 26.960 26.949 26.914 27.021 27.025 27.039 45

EUR/HUF → 319.10 318.00 316.35 315.00 311.03 309.20 307.30 306.72 306.48 312.18 310.74 311.83 42

EUR/TRY → 3.3145 3.2830 3.2705 3.2605 3.2192 3.2175 3.1950 3.1640 3.1380 3.2201 3.2345 3.2103 47

USD/PLN → 3.8817 3.8654 3.8413 3.8000 3.7618 3.7264 3.7056 3.6850 3.6787 3.7692 3.8671 3.8665 45

USD/RUB ↘ 72.17 71.87 67.82 66.68 65.49 65.17 63.97 62.05 60.00 67.77 72.02 68.22 28

S&P 500 Futures → 2100 2090 2071 2068 2060 2026 2010 1995 1939 1984 1927 2005 79

DAX Futures → 11433 11000 10693 10153 9797 9472 9395 9000 8690 9866 9598 10313 51

US 10y Futures ↗ 132-00 131-14 131-10 131-01 130.14 130-10 130-03 129-31 129-17 129.84 129.68 127.17 48

Bund Futures → 166.00 165.00 164.50 164.60 163.44 163.03 162.22 161.80 160.81 162.77 162.69 158.02 37

WTI Oil Futures ↗ 44.00 43.00 42.49 42.25 41.74 40.14 38.22 36.92 35.24 39.02 35.26 40.95 67
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Trends Res 4 Res 3 Res 2 Res 1 Spot Sup 1 Sup 2 Sup 3 Sup 4 MA20 MA 50 MA 200 RSI 9

EUR/SEK ↓ 9.3092 6 Apr high 9.2640 12 Apr high 9.2383 6 Apr low 9.2157 30/31 mar lows 9.2003 9.1804 12 Apr low 9.1454 4 Jan low 9.1220 30 Dec low 9.1000 f igure 9.2543 9.3272 9.3492 35

EUR/NOK ↓ 9.5000 f igure 9.4315 7 Apr low 9.3950 1 Apr low 9.3515 200-day M A 9.2908 9.2765 10 M ar low 9.2370 4 Dec low 9.2000 f igure 9.1390 12 M ar low 9.4330 9.4766 9.3519 28

USD/SEK → 8.2044 30 M ar high 8.1797 6 Apr high 8.1613 11 Apr high 8.1208 12 Apr high 8.0918 8.0667 intraday level 8.0316 12 Apr low 8.0003 14 Jan 15 low 7.9714 13 Jan low 8.1799 8.3437 8.4588 30

USD/NOK ↘ 8.4140 28 M ar low 8.3800 5 Apr high 8.3025 18 M ar low 8.2510 1 Apr low 8.1716 8.1280 12 Apr low 8.1080 20 Oct low 8.0600 16 Oct low 8.0390 14 Oct low 8.3358 8.4746 8.4596 26

EUR/DKK → 7.4570 mid-M ar highs 7.4525~ mid-2015 lows 7.4505 5-Apr high 7.4450~ f r 7-Apr highs 7.4443 7.44~ Feb-15 lows 7.4388 4, 5-Apr lows 7.4345 22-Jan-15 low 7.4290 Jan-15/ last yr low 7.4493 7.4567 7.4604 40

NOK/SEK ↗ 1.0027 4 Dec high 1.0010 7 M ar high 0.9962 10 M ar high 0.9928 11 M ar high 0.9898 0.9876 intraday level 0.9830 12 Apr low 0.9798 8 Apr low 0.9736 28 M ar low 0.9798 0.9829 0.9989 67

EUR/USD → 1.1623 25 Aug high 1.1561 26 Aug high 1.1495 15 Oct high 1.1465 12 Apr high 1.1362 1.1346 12 Apr low 1.1327 6 Apr low 1.1300 f igure 1.1218 10 M ar high 1.1312 1.1179 1.1053 59

USD/JPY → 110.67 17 M ar low 109.95 5 Apr low 109.34 6 Apr low 109.10 8 Apr high 108.90 108.10 intraday level 107.63 11 Apr low 107.39 20 Oct 14 high 106.79 22 Oct 14 low 111.06 112.61 119.07 32

EUR/GBP ↘ .8165 t rendline from 2008 high.8158 Feb 2014 low .8117 7 Apr high .8046 7 Apr low 0.7966 .7960 4 Apr low .7929 25 Feb high .7831 29 M ar low .7775 18 M ar low 0.7936 0.7842 0.7404 51

GBP/USD ↗ 1.4426 31 M ar high 1.4397 Resistance line fr 18/3 high1.4372 1 Apr high 1.4348 12 Apr high 1.4266 1.4197 12 Apr low 1.4107 11 Apr low 1.4040 8 Apr low/Supt line fr 29/2 low1.4006 6 Apr low 1.4251 1.4252 1.4941 54

USD/CHF → 0.9723 28 M ar low 0.9651 17 M ar low 0.9626 1 Apr high 0.9594 12 Apr high 0.9565 0.9494 20 Oct low 0.9476 15 Oct low 0.9455 intraday level 0.9384 26 Aug low 0.9636 0.9787 0.9823 34

EUR/JPY → 126.45 4 Apr low 125.84 6 Apr high 125.25 5 Apr low 124.24 8 Apr high 123.79 122.83 11 Apr low 122.55 7 Apr low 122.09 1 M ar low 121.95 50% 2012/2014 up-leg125.64 125.89 131.57 36

EUR/CHF → 1.0996 17 M ar high 1.0954 31 M ar high 1.0933 4 Apr high 1.0913 6 Apr high 1.0877 1.0843 7 Apr low 1.0810 29 Feb low 1.0778 30 Dec low 1.0756 18 Dec low 1.0904 1.0942 1.0857 40

AUD/USD ↗ .7800 f igure .7772 24 Jun high .7739 1 Jul high .7723 31 M ar high 0.7701 .7630 11 Apr high .7570 intraday level .7528 11 Apr low .7492 7 Apr low 0.7597 0.7393 0.7235 64

USD/CAD ↘ 1.3385 200-day M A 1.3216 29 M ar high 1.2950~ M on accel 1.2858 31 M ar low 1.2758 1.2720 15-Jul-15 low 1.2560~ early Jun-15 highs 1.2540 3 Jul low 1.2476 1 Jul low 1.3046 1.3368 1.3389 28

NZD/USD ↗ .7072 1 Jun low .7025 5 Jun low .7012 17 Jun high .6966 31 M ar high, 50% 0.6942 .6863 7 Apr high, break .6830 8 Apr high .6791 11 Apr low .6760 5 Apr low 0.6812 0.6727 0.6613 67

EUR/CAD ↘ 1.5145 25-Feb high 1.5030 5-Apr high 1.4965 8-Apr high 1.4900 f igure 1.4502 1.4380 10-M ar low 1.4225 1-Dec high 1.4035 3-Dec low 1.4000 f igure 1.4758 1.4944 1.4795 30

GBP/JPY ↗ 158.87 5 Apr high 158.45 22 M ar low 156.67 6 Apr high 155.53 12 Apr high 155.37 154.00 intraday level 153.50 12 Apr low 152.84 intraday level 151.94 8 Apr low 158.28 160.51 178.10 41

USD/CNH → 6.5200 29 M ar high 6.5027 30 M ar high 6.4940 6 Apr high 6.4856 Trendline fr 7/1 high 6.4732 6.4677 12 Apr low 6.4572 1 Apr low 6.4443 18 M ar low 6.4408 200-day M A line 6.4836 6.5090 6.4465 43

USD/ZAR ↘ 16.240 16-M ar high 15.620 28-M ar high 15.295 6-Apr high 15.000 f igure 14.674 14.490 30-Nov high 14.240 3-Dec low 14.000 f igure 13.885 20-Nov low 15.064 15.398 14.420 35

USD/BRL ↓ 3.7650 200-day M A 3.7180 07 Apr high 3.6922 Nov-15 low 3.57~ mid-M ar lows 3.4854 3.4338 10-Aug-15 low 3.4000 f igure 3.3200 M ar '15 high 3.3120 29-Jul-15 low 3.6093 3.7712 3.7694 33

USD/MXN ↘ 17.952 17 Feb low 17.935 50-day M A 17.830 11 Apr high 17.689 08 Apr low 17.435 17.292 04 Apr low 17.222 18 M ar low 17.115 200-day M A 17.000 f igure 17.487 17.920 17.134 43

EUR/PLN ↗ 4.3700 2015 high. st-Feb low4.3520 3-M ar high 4.3125 16-M ar high 4.3010 Thurs pm high 4.2784 4.2698 11 Apr low 4.2400~ f r 28-M ar high volm4.2240~ 30-Dec-15 lo. M on lo4.2045 11-Nov-15 low 4.2637 4.3214 4.2710 52

EUR/CZK → 27.19~ 1-Oct high 27.140 Oct high 27.130 11-Feb YTD high 27.102 f r 29-Feb highs 27.025 27.010 Feb low 26.960 Feb low 26.949 Dec-15/ last year low26.914 8-Nov-13 low 27.021 27.025 27.039 45

EUR/HUF → 319.10 12-Jan YTD high 318.00 Jul high. 11-Dec high316.35 20-Jan high 315.00 30, 31-M ar highs 311.03 309.20 21-M ar low 307.30 4-M ar low 306.72 start  Aug-15 lows 306.48 22-Feb YTD low 312.18 310.74 311.83 42

EUR/TRY → 3.3145 19-Feb high 3.2830 22-Feb high 3.2705 29-Feb high 3.2605 8-Apr high 3.2192 3.2175 4-Apr high 3.1950 5-Apr low 3.1640 3-M ar low 3.1380 18-Dec low 3.2201 3.2345 3.2103 47

USD/PLN → 3.8817 50-day M A 3.8654 200-day M A 3.8413 24 M ar high 3.8000 break level 3.7618 3.7264 07 Apr low 3.7056 01 Apr low 3.6850 break level 3.6787 Oct '15 low 3.7692 3.8671 3.8665 45

USD/RUB ↘ 72.17 100-day M A 71.87 50-day M A 67.82 200-day M A 66.68 1-Apr low 65.49 65.17 50-week M A 63.97 11 Apr low 62.05 Nov '15 low 60.00 f igure 67.77 72.02 68.22 28

S&P 500 Futures → 2100 f igure 2090 02 Dec high 2071 04 Apr high 2068 30 Dec high 2060 2026 07 Apr low 2010 50-week M A 1995 200-day M A 1939 13 Jan high 1984 1927 2005 79

DAX Futures → 11433 Nov '15 high 11000 f igure 10693 gap break 10153 M arch high 9797 9472 07 Apr low 9395 10 M ar low 9000 gap break 8690 11 Feb low 9866 9598 10313 51

US 10y Futures ↗ 132-00 f igure 131-14 24 Feb high 131-10 break level 131-01 12 Apr high 130.14 130-10 04 Apr low 130-03 break level 129-31 50-day M A 129-17 break level 129.84 129.68 127.17 48

Bund Futures → 166.00 f igure 165.00 ABC move 164.50 Trend top, M M 164.60 11-Apr high 163.44 163.03 31-M ar low 162.22 23-M ar low 161.80 16-M ar high, gap 160.81 10-M ar low 162.77 162.69 158.02 37

WTI Oil Futures ↗ 44.00 break level 43.00 f igure 42.49 f igure 42.25 12 Arp high 41.74 40.14 28 M ar high 38.22 100-day M A 36.92 50-day M A 35.24 05 Apr low 39.02 35.26 40.95 67
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1-2 day view:

05:30 GMT - Keeping below the 1.1400  
level following rejection from the 1.1465 
high and see the 1.1327 support under 
threat. Break of the latter will fade the 
upside pressure and swing 

focus lower towards the 1.1300 level and 
1.1218 support. Above 1.1400/20 needed 
to revive upside focus. [PL]

__________________________
asterisk denotes strength of level

R5 1.1714 ** 24 Aug high
R4 1.1623 25 Aug high
R3 1.1561 26 Aug high
R2 1.1495 * 15 Oct high
R1 1.1465 12 Apr high
S1 1.1346 12 Apr low
S2 1.1327 * 6 Apr low
S3 1.1300 figure
S4 1.1218 * 10 Mar high
S5 1.1169 29 Mar low

4CAST

200-day MA

200-day MA

1.1465

1.0822

1.1327

1-2 day view:

R5 0.9763 29 Mar high
R4 0.9723 28 Mar low
R3 0.9651 * 17 Mar low
R2 0.9626 1 Apr high
R1 0.9594 12 Apr high
S1 0.9494 20 Oct low
S2 0.9476 * 15 Oct low
S3 0.9455 intraday level
S4 0.9384 26 Aug low
S5 0.9300 figure

03:10 GMT - Recent weakness finally 
finding traction at the .9500 level and 
bounce eye recovery above the .9600 
level. Lift over this will expose strong 
resistance at the .9651/61 recent 

lows. Would need to regain this to trigger 
stronger recovery. Support at .9494/76 
lows now protecting the downside. [PL] 

__________________________
asterisk denotes strength of level 14 Dec 13 Jan 10 Feb 9 Mar 6 Apr
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1-2 day view: 

R5 111.10 4 Apr low
R4 110.67 * 17 Mar low
R3 109.95 5 Apr low
R2 109.34 6 Apr low
R1 109.10 * 8 Apr high
S1 108.10 intraday level
S2 107.63 * 11 Apr low
S3 107.39 20 Oct 14 high
S4 106.79 22 Oct 14 low
S5 106.55 * 38.2% 2011/2015 up-leg

05:35 GMT - Staging recovery from the 
107.63 low though the upside seen 
limited. Resistance is at 109.10 and lift 
over this needed to trigger stronger 
recovery towards strong resistance at 

the 110.00 level and 110.67. Support now 
at 108.10/00 then the 107.63 low. [PL] 

__________________________
asterisk denotes strength of level

13 Apr  USD/JPY   Daily
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200-day MA

113.80
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107.63

1-2 day view:

__________________________
asterisk denotes strength of level

R5 1.1023 * 10 Mar high
R4 1.0996 17 Mar high
R3 1.0954 * 31 Mar high
R2 1.0933 4 Apr high
R1 1.0913 6 Apr high
S1 1.0843 7 Apr low
S2 1.0810 * 29 Feb low
S3 1.0778 30 Dec low
S4 1.0756 * 18 Dec low
S5 1.0737 * 6 Nov low

03:25 GMT - Steady within a narrow range 
following bounce from the 1.0843 low last 
week. Upside still limited with resistance 
starting at 1.0900/13 area and lift over this 
needed to clear 

the way for stronger recovery to 1.0933 
then 1.0954 high. Below 1.0843 will expose 
the 1.0821/10 lows. [PL]
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1.0810

1.0843

1.0954

1-2 day view:

05:26 GMT - Spurred by the appearance of 
a High-wave candle set last session, 
intraday trade settled into consolidation but 
still well-confined within the perimeters of a 
wider 1-1/2 month 

symmetrical-triangle and breakout will 
provide directional signals . [W.T]

 13 Apr  GBP/USD  Daily

__________________________
asterisk denotes strength of level

R5 1.4514 * 18 Mar high
R4 1.4426 31 Mar high
R3 1.4397 * Resistance line fr 18/3 high
R2 1.4372 1 Apr high
R1 1.4348 12 Apr high
S1 1.4197 12 Apr low
S2 1.4107 11 Apr low
S3 1.4040 * 8 Apr low/Supt line fr 29/2 low
S4 1.4006 * 6 Apr low
S5 1.3905 1 Mar low
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1-2 day view:

04:00 GMT - Follow-through below the 
.8000 level triggers deeper pullback from 
the .8117 high. Below the .7960 support see 
the Mar/Feb highs at .7947/29 to watch as 
break here will trigger 

deeper retrace of the up-leg from the Nov 
low. Resistance now at .8046 then the 
.8117 high. [PL] 

__________________________
asterisk denotes strength of level

R5 0.8200 figure
R4 0.8165 * trendline from 2008 high
R3 0.8158 Feb 2014 low
R2 0.8117 * 7 Apr high
R1 0.8046 7 Apr low
S1 0.7960 4 Apr low
S2 0.7929 * 25 Feb high
S3 0.7831 * 29 Mar low
S4 0.7775 * 18 Mar low
S5 0.7736 14 Mar low
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R5 1.0118 2 Dec high
R4 1.0027 4 Dec high
R3 1.0010 * 7 Mar high
R2 0.9962 10 Mar high
R1 0.9928 11 Mar high
S1 0.9876 intraday level
S2 0.9830 12 Apr low
S3 0.9798 8 Apr low
S4 0.9736 28 Mar low
S5 0.9728 23 Mar low

4CAST

13 Apr  NOK/SEK Daily 

__________________________
asterisk denotes strength of level

05:20 GMT - Sharp pullback to 0.9830 
low last session but short-lived and strong 
rebound towards closing in the 
appearance of a long lower shadow is 
turning focus back towards the 0.9928 

resistance and break will help garner 
upside momentum. [W.T]
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1 day 
view

EUR/NOK

EUR/SEK

USD/NOK

USD/SEK

Resistance Support

9.5000 9.2765

9.4315 9.2370

9.3950 9.2000

9.3515 9.1390

9.3092 9.1804

9.2640 9.1454

9.2383 9.1220

9.2157 9.1000

8.4140 8.1280

8.3800 8.1080

8.3025 8.0600

8.2510 8.0390

8.2044 8.0667

8.1797 8.0316

8.1613 8.0003

8.1208 7.9714

Still weak and break of the 200-day MA at 9.3515 
and follow-through below the 9.3000 level 
expose the 9.2765 low to retest. Break will see 
further weakness to 9.2370 then 9.2000 level. 
Resistance now at the 200-day MA at 9.3515 and 
9.3950. [P.L]

Sharp decline last 2 sessions with the plunge 
below 9.2060 support and negative stance seen 
on daily technical tools are helping bears regain 
downside footing and eyes next supports at 
9.1454/1220. Shorts stay in play. [W.T]

Further decline reached 8.1280 low and see 
scope to target the 8.1000 level next. Below this 
will see retest of the Oct lows at 8.0600 and 
8.0390. The recent lows at 8.2510 and 8.3025 
now reverts to resistance. [P.L]

Bears broke the 8.0785 strong support last 
session and extended decline to 8.0316 low but 
strong rebound towards closing is easing 
downside pressure and shifting trade into 
consolidation with gain to attract fresh sellers. 
[W.T]
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